ORIGINAL

Decision No. 57757

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY, a corporation, under Sections 1002 and 1005 of the Public Utilities Code, for a certificate that public convenience and necessity require the exercise of the rights and privileges granted by Ordinance No. 29 of the City of Rolling Hills Estates, California.

Application No. 40456

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

This Commission recently granted a certificate of public convenience and necessity to Southern California Gas Company authorizing it to exercise the rights and privileges granted by the "City of Rolling Hills, California", in Ordinance No. 29, adopted January 20, 1958 (Decision No. 57637, dated November 25, 1958). Throughout the opinion and the order the city was misnamed. The correct name of the city is the "City of Rolling Hills Estates."

For the purpose of correcting the name of the city, it is hereby ordered that wherever the name "City of Rolling Hills,

"California", appears in said Decision No. 57637, it shall be, and it hereby is, amended to read "City of Rolling Hills Estates, California."

The effective date of this order shall be the date bereof.

	Dated at	San Francisco	, California,
this 30	thi day of	Heemles	
			<i>y</i> 7
	·		President
		chel.	Wildeller !
		Carl	Lutteremen
		I Made	Bose
	,	TP &	
•			Commissioners